1 to the Construction Manager / General Contractor construction agreement with 

RESOLUTION No 1954 Page 3 

Andersen Construction Company of Idaho LLC, for procurement of elevator and HVAC 
equipment, materials, and installation costs, in the amount of NINE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($943,525).  

Section 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its 
adoption and approval. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Urban Renewal Agency of Boise City, Idaho, on January 
12, 2026.  Signed by the Chair of the Agency Board of Commissioners and attested by the

[...]

heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (“HVAC”) equipment and installation. The Owner and 
the Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 1 GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE 

The Contractor’s GMP for the Work, including the Cost of the Work as defined in Article 8 and 
the Contractor’s Fee as set forth in Section 7.3 is NINE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($943,525). 

The GMP is for the performance of the portion of Work in accordance with the exhibits listed 
below, which are a part of this Agreement. 

EXHIBIT A:  Assumptions and Clarifications; Schedule; and Scope of Work 
(Division 14 and Division 23) (4 pages)

[...]

believes scope of work is complete and Project Architect has reviewed the Work 
and provided written approval to the Contractor.  Refer to Division 01 Section 01 
77 00 “Closeout Procedures” for Substantial Completion procedures. 

1. The Contractor shall substantially complete the Work within Four Hundred and 

Seventeen Days (417) days from the Date of Commencement. 

1.5 ACCESS TO SITE 

A. General: Contractor shall have limited use of Project site for construction 
operations as indicated by the following requirements.  

B. Use of Site: Limit use of Project site to work in areas within the Contract limits